 EV2325-J-00A
 High Efficiency, 3A, 24V, 500kHz
 Step-Down Switch Evaluation Board
EV2325-J-00A Rev.1.0 www.MonolithicPower.com 1
4/24/2014 MPS Proprietary Information. Patent Protected. Unauthorized Photocopy and Duplication Prohibited.
 © 2014 MPS. All Rights Reserved.
The Future of Analog IC Technology
DESCRIPTION

• Flat Panel Television and Monitors
All MPS parts are lead-free and adhere to the RoHS directive. For MPS green
status, please visit MPS website under Quality Assurance.
�MPS� and �The Future of Analog IC Technology�, are Registered Trademarks
of Monolithic Power Systems, Inc.
EV2325-J-00A EVALUATION BOARD
Board Number MPS IC Number
EV2325-J-00A MP2325GJ
EV2325-J-00A – 24V, 500kHz, 3A, STEP-DOWN CONVERTER
EV2325-J-00A Rev.1.0 www.MonolithicPower.com 2
4/24/2014 MPS Proprietary Information. Patent Protected. Unauthorized Photocopy and Duplication Prohibited.
 © 2014 MPS. All Rights Reserved.
EVALUATION BOARD SCHEMATIC
EV2325-J-00A BILL OF MATERIALS
Qty RefDes Value Description Package Manufacturer Manufacturer P/N
1 C1 0.1μF Ceramic Cap., 25V, X7R 0805 muRata GRM21BR71E104KA01L
1 C1A 22μF  Ceramic Cap., 25V, X5R 1206 muRata GRM31CR61E226KE15L
0
C7,R8,
C5
NS
2 C2,C2A 22μF Ceramic Cap., 10V, X7R 1206 muRata GRM21BR60J226ME39L
1 C3 15pF Ceramic Cap., 50V, C0G 0603 muRata GRM1885C1H150JA01D
2 C4,C6 0.1μF Ceramic Cap., 16V, X7R 0603 muRata GRM188R71C104KA01D
1 R1 40.2k Thick Film Res., 1% 0603 Yageo 9C06031A4022FKHFT
1 R2 13k Thick Film Res., 1% 0603 Yageo 9C06031A132FKHFT
1 R3 0Ω Thick Film Res., 1% 0603 Yageo 9C06031A0R00JLHFT
1 R4 20Ω Thick Film Res., 5% 0603 Yageo 9C06031A20R0JLHFT
1 R5 28.7k Thick Film Res., 1% 0603 Yageo 9C06031A2872FKHFT
1 R6 11k Thick Film Res., 1% 0603 Yageo 9C06031A1102FKHFT
1 R7 91k Thick Film Res., 1% 0603 Yageo 9C06031A1003FKHFT
1 R9 33k Thick Film Res., 1% 0603 Yageo 9C06031A3302FKHFT
1 R10 10Ω Thick Film Res., 1% 0603 Yageo 9C06031A10R0FKHFT
1 L1 4.9μH
Inductor, DCR=14.5mΩ,
Is=6.5A
SMD Wurth 744314490